## 502230042 02/13/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Satoshi Negishi	02/05/2013
Kunihiko Tokunaga	02/05/2013
Hitoshi Itou	02/05/2013
Yumi Kawanobe	02/05/2013
Hiroyuki Itagaki	02/05/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Nisshin OilliO Group, Ltd.
Street Address:	23-1, Shinkawa 1-chome
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-8285

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13816629

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: eobrien@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHG-178P2

PATENT

REEL: 029805 FRAME: 0808

D \$40.00 13816629

502230042

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randall S. Jackson, Jr.
Total Attachments: 6 source=SHG-178P2_Assignment#page1.tif source=SHG-178P2_Assignment#page2.tif source=SHG-178P2_Assignment#page3.tif source=SHG-178P2_Assignment#page4.tif source=SHG-178P2_Assignment#page5.tif source=SHG-178P2_Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029805 FRAME: 0809

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON**

For valuable conside	eration, I/we, the inventor(s) nar	ned below,	, hereby assign to
The Nisshin OilliO Group, Ltd	l., a Corporate	of	Japan and
having a place of business at	23-1, Shinkawa 1-chome	<u>, Chuo-ku,</u>	Tokyo 104-8285
Japan , and	its successors and assigns (coll-	ectively he	reinafter called "the
Assignee"), my/our entire right, title	e and interest throughout the wo	orld in the i	nventions and
improvements which are subject of	our application for United State	s Patent ex	recuted on even date
herewith, entitled METHOD FOR P	RODUCING REGENERATED CLAY	, REGENE	RATED CLAY, AND
METHOD FOR PRODUCING PURIF	IED FATS AND OILS		
this assignment including said ap	plication, any continuation, di	vision or	continuation-in-part
thereof and/or substitute therefor, ar	ny and all United States and fore	ign patents	s, utility models, and
design registrations granted for any	y of said inventions or improve	ements, an	d the right to claim
priority based on the filing date of	f said application under the Int	ternational	Convention for the
Protection of Industrial Property, th	e Patent Cooperation Treaty, the	e European	Patent Convention,
and all other treaties of like purpos	es; and authorize the Assignee	to apply in	all countries in our
name or in its own name for pater	nts, utility models, and design	registratior	ns and like rights of
exclusion and for inventors' certif	icates for said inventions and	improvem	ents; and agree for
ourselves and our respective heirs, l	egal representatives and assigns	, without f	urther compensation
to perform such lawful acts and	to sign such further application	ons, assigr	iments, Preliminary
Statements and other lawful docum-	ents as the Assignee may reasor	nably reque	est to effectuate fully
this assignment.			
Name of (check one) Sole A	ssignor X Joint Assigno	$\mathbf{r}$	
,	Here		
	/12 gell		
Satoshi NEGISHI Typed Nome	Signature		February 5, 2013
Typed Name	Signature		Date
Kunihiko TOKUNAGA	Kunikiko Tokur	raza	February 5, 2013
Typed Name	Signature		Date

Hitoshi ITOU		
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Yumi KAWANOBE		
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Hiroyuki ITAGAKI	l-livoyuki Itagaki	February 5, 2013
Typed Name	Signature	Date

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consider	ration, L	/we, the inventor(s) nan	ned belov	w, hereby as	sign to
The Nisshin OilliO Group, Ltd.	<u>,</u> , a	Corporate	of	Japan	and
having a place of business at	23	-1, Shinkawa 1-chome,	Chuo-ki	ı, Tokyo <u>1</u>	.04-8285
Japan , and i					
Assignee"), my/our entire right, title	and into	erest throughout the wo	rld in the	inventions	and
improvements which are subject of o	our appl	ication for United States	s Patent e	executed on	even date
herewith, entitled <u>METHOD FOR</u>	R PROD	UCING REGENERAT	ED CLA	Y, REGEN	ERATED
CLAY, AND METHOD FOR PROI	DUCING	G PURIFIED FATS AN	ID OILS		
this assignment including said app	lication	, any continuation, div	vision o	continuation	on-in-part
thereof and/or substitute therefor, any	y and all	United States and forei	gn paten	ts, utility mo	odels, and
design registrations granted for any	of said	inventions or improve	ments, a	nd the right	to claim
priority based on the filing date of	said ap	plication under the Inte	ernationa	l Conventio	n for the
Protection of Industrial Property, the	Patent	Cooperation Treaty, the	Europea	n Patent Co	nvention,
and all other treaties of like purpose	s; and a	uthorize the Assignee t	o apply i	n all countr	ies in our
name or in its own name for patent	s, utility	y models, and design re	egistratio	ns and like	rights of
exclusion and for inventors' certific	cates fo	r said inventions and	improve	ments; and	agree for
ourselves and our respective heirs, le	gal repr	esentatives and assigns,	without	further com	pensation
to perform such lawful acts and to	o sign	such further applicatio	ns, assig	nments, Pr	eliminary
Statements and other lawful docume	nts as th	e Assignee may reasona	ably requ	est to effect	uate fully
this assignment.					
Name of (check one) Sole Ass	signor	_X_ Joint Assignor			
Satoshi NEGISHI					
Typed Name		Signature		Dat	e
Kunihiko TOKUNAGA					IEW-IEAR
Typed Name		Signature		Dat	e

- 1 -

1829 pc7 年面 1827 196106 VS

Hitoshi ITOU	Hitoshi Itou	February 5, 2013
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Yumi KAWANOBE		
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Hiroyuki ITAGAKI		
Typed Name	Signature	Date

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration	n, I/we, the inventor(s) nar	ned belov	v, hereby ass	ign to
The Nisshin OilliO Group, Ltd., a	Corporate	of	Japan	and
having a place of business at	23-1, Shinkawa 1-chome	Chuo-kı	ı, Tokyo 10	) <u>4-8285</u> .
Japan , and its su	accessors and assigns (colle	ectively h	ereinafter ca	lled "the
Assignee"), my/our entire right, title and	interest throughout the wo	rld in the	inventions a	nd
improvements which are subject of our ap	pplication for United State	s Patent e	executed on e	ven date
herewith, entitled <u>METHOD FOR PRODUCTION</u>	ODUCING REGENERAT	ED CLA	Y, REGENE	RATED
CLAY, AND METHOD FOR PRODUC	ING PURIFIED FATS AN	OILS		
this assignment including said applicat	ion, any continuation, di	vision or	continuation	ı-in-part
thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and	l all United States and fore	ign paten	ts, utility mod	iels, and
design registrations granted for any of s	aid inventions or improve	ements, a	nd the right	to claim
priority based on the filing date of said	application under the Int	ernationa	l Convention	for the
Protection of Industrial Property, the Pate	ent Cooperation Treaty, the	Europea	n Patent Con	vention,
and all other treaties of like purposes; an	d authorize the Assignee t	o apply i	n all countrie	s in our
name or in its own name for patents, ut	ility models, and design r	egistratio	ns and like r	ights of
exclusion and for inventors' certificates	for said inventions and	improver	nents; and a	gree for
ourselves and our respective heirs, legal re	epresentatives and assigns,	without:	further comp	ensation
to perform such lawful acts and to sig	gn such further application	ns, assig	nments, Prel	iminary
Statements and other lawful documents as	s the Assignee may reason	ably requ	est to effectu	ate fully
this assignment.				
Name of (check one) Sole Assigno	or <u>X</u> Joint Assignor			
G ( 1'NEOVGYW				
Satoshi NEGISHI Typed Name	Cinnot		T) -4-	
Typou rame	Signature		Date	
Kunihiko TOKUNAGA				
Typed Name	Signature		Date	

1824 PC(美國 2824/2 050 18/06/6

Hitoshi ITOU		
Typed Name	Signature	Date
M MANIANODO	Vun kanangse	February 5, 2013
Yumi KAWANOBE		rebruary 5, 2015
Typed Name	Signature l	Date
Hiroyuki ITAGAKI		
Typed Name	Signature	Date